

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4639/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2006 in CRLM No.18669/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARINDER SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaswant, Adv.

for Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Jaswant, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

They may do so before 14th November, 2007.

Notice of unserved Respondent No.2 be served upon the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab.

List the matter on 14th November, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar